
    TToowwnn  ooff  BBlloowwiinngg  RRoocckk    
     Date:  Monday January 30, 2023 

8:30 - 5:00p.m.            Location:  American Legion  

RReettrreeaatt  AAggeennddaa  --  MMoonnddaayy 
Time  Topics Present & Participants  

8:30 Welcome and Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Pledge of Allegiance 

Mayor Charles Sellers 
And Town Council  

8:35 – 
9:30 

 
 

9:30 – 
11:00 

 
 
 
 

11:00 – 
12:00 

 
12:00-1:00 

 

2022 Retreat Review: 

• Project Updates from 2022 
 

 
Financial Items: 

• 2022-2023 Mid-Year Financial Update 

• Debt and Bond Update 

• Fund Balance Update 
 

Comprehensive Plan and Downtown Development 
Update  

 
Lunch – in-house 

Town Manager 
  
 
 
 
Finance Director  
 
 
 
 
Kevin Rothrock, Planning Director  
 

1:00 – 2:00 
  
 

2:00 – 3:00 
 
3:00 – 5:00 

Water Meter Bids and Discussion 
 
 

Cemetery Discussion 
 
Main Street Project 

• Water and Sewer 

• Sidewalk 

• Underground Utilities 

• Paving 
 
 

Matt Blackburn, Public Works 
Director  
 
 
Matt Blackburn, Public Works 
Director  
 
 
Doug Chapman, McGill  
Matt Blackburn, Public Works 
Director 
Town Manager 
 
 
  
  
 

 


