

Town of Blowing Rock

Date: Monday January 30, 2023

8:30 - 5:00p.m. Location: American Legion

Retreat Agenda - Monday

Time	Topics	Present & Participants
8:30	Welcome and Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance	Mayor Charles Sellers And Town Council
8:35 – 9:30	2022 Retreat Review: • Project Updates from 2022	Town Manager
9:30 – 11:00	Financial Items: • 2022-2023 Mid-Year Financial Update • Debt and Bond Update • Fund Balance Update	Finance Director
11:00 - 12:00	Comprehensive Plan and Downtown Development Update	Kevin Rothrock, Planning Director
12:00-1:00	Lunch – in-house	
1:00 - 2:00	Water Meter Bids and Discussion	Matt Blackburn, Public Works Director
2:00 – 3:00	Cemetery Discussion	Matt Blackburn, Public Works Director
3:00 - 5:00	 Main Street Project Water and Sewer Sidewalk Underground Utilities Paving 	Doug Chapman, McGill Matt Blackburn, Public Works Director Town Manager